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2024 Harmonized Training Program (HTP)

EMSA Academy (Last update: 25/06/2024-11:30 (WEST)

The Harmonized Training Program (HTP) presents in detail the sequence of activities for the delivery of learning services outside formal education within a calendar year. The

learning services included in the HTP are identified through a structured Training Need Analysis (TNA), performed by EMSA and are approved by the Administrative Board on

an annual basis.

Online asynchronous learning refers to interactions where facilitators and learners are not online at the same time, so the learning process is self-paced by students.

Online synchronous learning relates to interactions where facilitators and learners must share the same online spaces at the same time for learning to take place.

Filter the HTP by month, mode or type, as indicated below:
Click to sort by MONTH: January / February / March / April / May / June / July / August / September / October / November / December / [ All ]

Click to sort by MODE: Online asynchronous or synchronous / In-person / [ All ]

Click to sort by TYPE: Curriculum / Part-time course / Short course / Operational seminars / [ All ]

Enter your keywords in the "Search bar" below to filter the table accordingly:

1 15 30

Search in table

Start date End date Duration Title Mode Type

Mon, 15 Jan Mon, 15 Jan 1
Flag State Inspectors (Basic Level) - Initial Introductory meeting -
VRESI

Online (synchronous) Curriculum

Mon, 15 Jan Wed, 31 Jan 17
Flag State Inspectors (Basic Level) - PHASE 0 - Unit 0: Certificates
and Documents

Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Mon, 15 Jan Sun, 28 Jan 14
Flag State Inspectors (Basic Level) - PHASE 1 - Unit 1: Law Policies
and Rules regarding Flag State Inspections  

Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Mon, 29 Jan Fri, 2 Feb 5
EU Maritime Law Course - INTRODUCTION - Unit 1: The EU and
International setting of the maritime domain

Online (asynchronous) Part-time course

Mon, 29 Jan Sun, 11 Feb 14 Flag State Inspectors (Basic Level) PHASE 1 - Unit 2: Ship's features Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Thu, 1 Feb Thu, 29 Feb 29
Flag State Inspectors (Basic Level) - PHASE 0 - Unit 0: Certificates
and Documents (continued)

Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Mon, 5 Feb Fri, 9 Feb 5
EU Maritime Law Course - BLOCK I - Unit 2: Flag State
responsibilities

Online (asynchronous) Part-time course

Mon, 5 Feb Thu, 8 Feb 4 EMSA/Paris MoU Port State Control Seminar In-person Short course

Tue, 6 Feb Thu, 8 Feb 3 Preparatory IMSAS Training for Georgia In-person Short course

Mon, 19 Feb Fri, 23 Feb 5 EU Maritime Law Course - BLOCK I - Unit 3: Delegation of Authority Online (asynchronous) Part-time course

Mon, 19 Feb Sun, 25 Feb 7 Sulphur Inspectors - PHASE 1 - Unit 1: General legal Requirements Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Mon, 26 Feb Sun, 3 Mar 7
Flag State Inspectors (Basic Level) - PHASE 1 - Unit 3: Inspection and
Survey

Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Mon, 26 Feb Sun, 3 Mar 7
Sulphur Inspectors - PHASE 1 - Unit 2: General Technical
Requirements

Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Fri, 1 Mar Sun, 24 Mar 24
Flag State Inspectors (Basic Level) - PHASE 0 - Unit 0: Certificates
and Documents (continued)

Mon, 4 Mar Sun, 10 Mar 7 Sulphur Inspectors - PHASE 1 - Unit 3: Preboarding Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Mon, 4 Mar Thu, 7 Mar 4 EMSA/Paris MoU Port State Control Seminar In-person Short course

Mon, 4 Mar Sun, 10 Mar 7 Flag State Inspectors (Basic Level) - PHASE 2 - Unit 4: Stability Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Mon, 4 Mar Fri, 8 Mar 5 EU Maritime Law Course - BLOCK I - Unit 4 Accident Investigation Online (asynchronous) Part-time course

Mon, 4 Mar Mon, 4 Mar 1
Accident Investigators - FOUNDATIONAL BLOCK - Initial Introductory
Meeting

Online (synchronous) Curriculum

Mon, 4 Mar Sun, 10 Mar 7
Accident Investigators - FOUNDATIONAL BLOCK - Unit F2M - Rules,
Guidance and organisations connected with Maritime Casualty
Investigation

Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Accident Investigators - FOUNDATIONAL BLOCK - Unit F4M Casualty
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Mon, 11 Mar Sun, 17 Mar 7
Accident Investigators - FOUNDATIONAL BLOCK - Unit F4M Casualty
Assessment and Response

Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Mon, 11 Mar Sun, 17 Mar 7
Sulphur Inspectors - PHASE 2 - Unit 4: On board - Fuel Based method
and Abatement methods

Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Mon, 11 Mar Sun, 17 Mar 7 Flag State Inspectors (Basic Level) - PHASE 2 - Unit 5: Safe Manning Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Sun, 17 Mar Sun, 7 Apr 22
Accident Investigators - FOUNDATIONAL BLOCK - Unit F7M Safety
Science

Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Mon, 18 Mar Sun, 24 Mar 7
Sulphur Inspectors - PHASE 2 - Unit 5: Sampling and Unit 6: Report
and Logging

Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Mon, 18 Mar Fri, 22 Mar 5 EU Maritime Law Course - BLOCK I - Unit 5 Marine Equipment Online (asynchronous) Part-time course

Mon, 18 Mar Sun, 24 Mar 7 Flag State Inspectors (Basic Level) - PHASE 2 - Unit 6: Safety of Crew Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Tue, 19 Mar Fri, 22 Mar 4 Preparatory IMSAS Training for Slovenia In-person Short course

Mon, 8 Apr Fri, 31 May 54 Enhanced Maritime Picture via Integrated Maritime Services (Basic) Online (synchronous) Part-time course

Mon, 8 Apr Sun, 21 Apr 14
Accident Investigators - FOUNDATIONAL BLOCK - Unit F8M
Deployment and Site Management

Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Mon, 8 Apr Fri, 12 Apr 5 EU Maritime Law course - BLOCK I - Unit 6 ISM Code Online (asynchronous) Part-time course

Mon, 8 Apr Sun, 14 Apr 7
Flag State Inspectors (Basic Level) - PHASE 3 - Unit 7:
Communication & Unit 8: People Management Supervision and
Leadership

Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Wed, 10 Apr Fri, 12 Apr 3
Sulphur Inspectors - PHASE 2 - Unit 4: On board - Fuel Based method
and Abatement methods - Unit 5: Sampling - Unit 6: Report and
Logging

In-person Curriculum

Mon, 15 Apr Fri, 19 Apr 5 EU Maritime Law Course - BLOCK I - Unit 7 Passenger Ship Safety Online (asynchronous) Part-time course

Mon, 15 Apr Sun, 28 Apr 14
Flag State Inspectors (Basic Level) - PHASE 3 - Unit 9: Reporting and
Logging - Unit 10: Tools and Equipment - Unit 11: Resource
Management - Unit 12: Health and Safety at Work

Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Mon, 22 Apr Sun, 12 May 21
Accident Investigators - FOUNDATIONAL BLOCK - Unit F9M Data
Collection

Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Tue, 23 Apr Tue, 23 Apr 1 Flag State Inspectors (Basic Level) (Final Meeting) In-person Curriculum

Tue, 23 Apr Tue, 23 Apr 1 SAFESEANET Online (synchronous) Short course

Mon, 22 Apr Sun, 28 Apr 7
Sulphur Inspectors - PHASE 3 - Unit 7: Communication and
Professional Behaviour and Unit 8: Tools and Equipment, health and
Safety at Work

Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Mon, 6 May Fri, 10 May 5 EU Maritime Law Course - BLOCK I - Unit 8 Standards for Seafarers Online (asynchronous) Part-time course

Mon, 13 May Sun, 26 May 14
Accident Investigators - FOUNDATIONAL BLOCK - Unit F10M
Investigative Interviewing

Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Wed, 15 May Wed, 15 May 1 CleanSeaNet Course for Basic Users Online (synchronous) Short course

Thu, 16 May Thu, 16 May 1 CleanSeaNet Course for Advanced Users Online (synchronous) Short course

Mon, 20 May Sun, 26 May 7
Flag State Intermediate- PHASE I - Unit 1: Laws, policies and rules
regarding flag State inspections

Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Wed, 22 May Wed, 22 May 1 CleanSeaNet Course for Basic Users Online (synchronous) Short course

Thu, 23 May Thu, 23 May 1 CleanSeaNet Course for Advanced Users Online (synchronous) Short course

Mon, 27 May Sun, 9 Jun 14
Flag State Inspectors (Intermediate Level)PHASE I - Unit 2: SOLAS,
LL, Tonnage and COLREG

Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Mon, 27 May Sun, 9 Jun 14
Accident Investigators - FOUNDATIONAL BLOCK - Unit F11M
Electronic Data

Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Mon, 27 May Fri, 31 May 5
EU Maritime Law Course - BLOCK II - Unit 9 Places of Refuge and
VTMIS

Online (asynchronous) Part-time course

Tue, 28 May Tue, 28 May 1 Copernicus Maritime Surveillance Service In-person Short course

Wed, 29 May Fri, 31 May 3
Hands-On Training Sessions on the EMSA Equipment Assistance
Service (EAS) - Ravenna

In-person
Operational
seminars/awareness

Thu, 30 May Thu, 30 May 1 Copernicus Maritime Surveillance Service In-person Short course

Mon, 10 Jun Sun, 23 Jun 14
Flag State Inspectors (Intermediate Level)- PHASE I - Unit 3:
Environmental Legislation

Online (asynchronous) Curriculum
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Environmental Legislation

Mon, 10 Jun Thu, 13 Jun 4
Accident Investigators - FOUNDATIONAL BLOCK - Unit F12M
Investigative Management

Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Fri, 14 Jun Tue, 25 Jun 12
Accident Investigators - FOUNDATIONAL BLOCK - Unit F13M Causal
Analysis

Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Mon, 17 Jun Sun, 30 Jun 14
Cyber-Security in the Maritime Donmain - Unit 1 Cybersecurity threats
in the maritime industry

Online (asynchronous) Part-time course

Mon, 17 Jun Thu, 20 Jun 4 EMSA/Paris MoU Port State Control Seminar In-person Short course

Mon, 17 Jun Fri, 21 Jun 5
EU Maritime Law Course - BLOCK II - Unit 10 Pollution Detection and
Response

Online (asynchronous) Part-time course

Tue, 18 Jun Tue, 25 Jun 8 Principles and Techniques for Ship Recycling Inspectors Online (asynchronous) Part-time course

Mon, 24 Jun Fri, 28 Jun 5
EU Maritime Law course - BLOCK II - Unit 11 Liability and
Compensation

Online (asynchronous) Part-time course

Mon, 24 Jun Sun, 30 Jun 7
Flag State Inspectors (Intermediate Level)PHASE I - Unit 4:
Legislation related to Radio-communication

Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Tue, 25 Jun Tue, 25 Jun 1 Principles and Techniques for Ship Recycling Inspectors Online (synchronous) Part-time course

Tue, 25 Jun Thu, 27 Jun 3
Hands-On Training Sessions on the EMSA Equipment Assistance
Service (EAS) - Rotterdam

In-person
Operational
seminars/awareness

Wed, 26 Jun Sun, 30 Jun 5
Accident Investigatiom - FOUNDATIONAL BLOCK - Unit F14M
Specialist Support

Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Mon, 1 Jul Sun, 7 Jul 7
Accident Investigators - FOUNDATIONAL BLOCK - Unit F15M Safety
Recommendations and Follow-up

Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Mon, 8 Jul Sun, 14 Jul 7
Accident Investigators - FOUNDATIONAL BLOCK - Unit F16M Report
writing and Consultation

Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

- - - - - -

Mon, 2 Sep Sun, 8 Sep 7
Flag State Inspectors (Intermediate Level)- PHASE I - Unit 5:
Legislation related to navigational equipment

Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Mon, 9 Sep Fri, 13 Sep 5 EU Maritime Law Course - BLOCK III - Unit 12 Port State Control Online (asynchronous) Part-time course

Mon, 9 Sep Sun, 15 Sep 7
Flag State Inspectors (Intermediate Level)- PHASE I - Unit 6: MLC and
STCW

Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Mon, 9 Sep Sun, 15 Sep 7
Accident Investigators - FOUNDATIONAL BLOCK - Unit F17M
EMCIP-GISIS Database

Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Mon, 9 Sep Thu, 12 Sep 4 EMSA/Paris MoU Port State Control Seminar In-person Short course

Mon, 9 Sep Sun, 15 Sep 7
Cybersecurity in the Maritime domain - Unit 2 Maritime Cybersecurity
regulatory framework, best practices and basic cyber-hygiene

Online (asynchronous) Part-time course

Fri, 13 Sep Fri, 13 Sep 1
Ship Inspections for Waste Delivery to Port Reception Facilities in the
EU - Introductory meeting

Online (synchronous) Part-time course

Mon, 16 Sep Sun, 22 Sep 7
Ship Inspections for Waste Delivery to Port Reception Facilities in the
EU - Unit 1: General European & International legal Framework

Online (asynchronous) Part-time course

Mon, 16 Sep Sun, 22 Sep 7
Cybersecurity in the Maritime domain - Unit 3 Cybersecurity Risk
Management and Assessment

Online (asynchronous) Part-time course

Mon, 16 Sep Fri, 20 Sep 5 EU Maritime Law Course - BLOCK III - Unit 13 Maritime Security Online (asynchronous) Part-time course

Mon, 16 Sep Sun, 22 Sep 7

Flag State Inspectors (Intermediate Level)PHASE II - Unit 7: Gathering
ship Information Simulation of a proper inspection - Unit 8: Flag State
Response After Detentions Cooperation with RO and Port States In-
depth inspections

Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Tue, 17 Sep Tue, 17 Sep 1 Maritime Auditors – Introductory meeting Online (synchronous) Curriculum

Wed, 18 Sep Mon, 30 Sep 13 Maritime Auditors (Block I – Principles of Auditing) Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Thu, 19 Sep Thu, 19 Sep 1 MED Database for Industry/Manufacturers Online (synchronous)
Operational
seminars/awareness

Mon, 23 Sep Sun, 6 Oct 14
Ship Inspections for Waste Delivery to Port Reception Facilities in the
EU - Unit 2: Principles of enforcement & Pre-boarding information

Online (asynchronous) Part-time course

Mon, 23 Sep Fri, 27 Sep 5
Accident Investigators - OPERATIONAL BLOCK - Unit P1M Case
study

In-person Curriculum

Flag State Inspectors (Intermediate Level) PHASE II - Unit 18: No-Sail
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Mon, 23 Sep Sun, 29 Sep 7 Order Unit 19: Verification of standards of documentation and
certificates

Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Mon, 23 Sep Sun, 29 Sep 7
Cybersecurity in the Maritime domain - Unit 4 Cybersecurity in
maritime inspections/audits

Online (asynchronous) Part-time course

Mon, 23 Sep Thu, 26 Sep 4 EMSA/Paris MoU Port State Control Seminar In-person Short course

Tue, 1 Oct Fri, 4 Oct 4 Flag State Inspectors (Intermediate Level)(Units 9-10) Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Mon, 7 Oct Fri, 11 Oct 5
EU Maritime Law Course - BLOCK III - Unit 14 Sulphur content in
Marine Fuels

Online (asynchronous) Part-time course

Mon, 7 Oct Tue, 22 Oct 16 Maritime Auditors (Block IIa (ISM) – Block IIb (ISPS)) Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Mon, 7 Oct Fri, 11 Oct 5
Core Skills Course for the Maritime Search and Rescue Co-ordinators
(Learning areas 1-4)

Online (asynchronous) Part-time course

Tue, 8 Oct Wed, 9 Oct 2
Ship Inspections for Waste Delivery to Port Reception Facilities in the
EU - Unit 3: Ship Inspection & Reporting through THETIS-EU PRF
Module

Online (synchronous) Part-time course

Tue, 8 Oct Fri, 11 Oct 4
Flag State Inspectors (Intermediate Level)PHASE II - Units 9 - 17:
Ship areas and Control

In-person Curriculum

Mon, 14 Oct Fri, 18 Oct 5
Core Skills Course for the Maritime Search and Rescue Co-ordinators
(learning areas 3-11)

Online (asynchronous) Part-time course

Mon, 21 Oct Thu, 24 Oct 4 EMSA/Paris MoU Port State Control Seminar In-person Short course

Mon, 21 Oct Thu, 24 Oct 4 Preparatory IMSAS Training for Kazakstan In-person Short course

Mon, 21 Oct Fri, 25 Oct 5 EU Maritime Law Course - BLOCK III - Unit 15 Ship Recycling Online (asynchronous) Part-time course

Tue, 29 Oct Thu, 31 Oct 3
Maritime Auditors (Block IIIa (RO Monitoring) Block IIIb (RSO
monitoring))

Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Fri, 1 Nov Fri, 8 Nov 8
Maritime Auditors (Block IIIa (RO Monitoring) Block IIIb (RSO
monitoring))

Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Mon, 4 Nov Fri, 8 Nov 5
EU Maritime Law Course - BLOCK III - Unit 16 Port Reception
Facilities

Online (asynchronous) Part-time course

Wed, 13 Nov Thu, 14 Nov 2 Maritime Auditors (Block IVa (ISM/ROs)) In-person Curriculum

Thu, 14 Nov Fri, 15 Nov 2 Maritime Auditors (Block IVb (ISPS/RSOs)) In-person Curriculum

Mon, 18 Nov Fri, 22 Nov 5 EU Maritime Law Course - BLOCK III - Unit 17 Bulk Carriers Online (asynchronous) Part-time course

Mon, 18 Nov Sun, 24 Nov 7
Flag State Inspectors (Intermediate Level)- PHASE III - Units 20-25:
Communication, Reporting, Information and Data Management

Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Mon, 25 Nov Sun, 1 Dec 7
Flag State Inspectors (Intermediate Level)- PHASE III - Units 26-29:
Tools, Equipment, Resource Management, Health and Safety, Strategy
and Planning

Online (asynchronous) Curriculum

Mon, 25 Nov Sun, 1 Dec 7 MLC Inspectors Online (asynchronous) Short course

Mon, 2 Dec Sun, 8 Dec 7 MLC Inspectors Online (asynchronous) Short course

Mon, 2 Dec Fri, 6 Dec 5 EU Maritime Law Course - BLOCK III - Unit 18 MRV Online (asynchronous) Part-time course
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